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2024 Presidential Preference Primary Election 
 

March 19, 2024 

 

 

 

 
Date Day of the week Time Description 

February 21, 2024 Wednesday 9:00 a.m. 

 

Logic and Accuracy Test, Canvassing 

Board Overview and Presidential 

Preference Primary Election 

Authorizations 
    

March 18, 2024 Monday 9:00 a.m. Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots 
    

March 19, 2024 Tuesday 5:00 p.m. 
Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots and 

Preliminary Returns 
    

March 22, 2024 Friday 9:00 a.m. 

Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots, 

Provisional Ballots, 1st Unofficial 

Results and Selection of Precinct and 

Race for the Manual Audit 
    

March 29, 2024 Friday 5:05 p.m. 
Review of Overseas Vote-by-Mail 

Ballots and Official Certification  

    

April 5, 2024 Friday 9:00 a.m. Manual Audit of the Election 

 

 
Canvassing Board Members:  Judge Janeice Martin 

     Councilman Mike McComas 

     Supervisor of Elections Melissa Blazier 

     Judge Robert Crown, Alternate 

     Senior Judge Christine Greider, Alternate 
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2024 Primary Election 
 

August 20, 2024 

 

 

 

 
Date Day of the week Time Description 

July 24, 2024 Wednesday 9:00 a.m. 

 

Logic and Accuracy Test and Primary 

Election Authorizations 
    

August 19, 2024 Monday 9:00 a.m. Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots 
    

August 20, 2024 Tuesday 5:00 p.m. 
Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots and 

Preliminary Returns 
    

August 23, 2024 Friday 9:00 a.m. 

Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots, 

Provisional Ballots, 1st Unofficial 

Results and Selection of Precinct and 

Race for the Manual Audit 
    

August 28, 2024 Wednesday 9:00 a.m. Official Certification 

    

September 4, 2024 Wednesday 9:00 a.m. Manual Audit of the Election 
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2024 General Election 
 

November 5, 2024 

 

 

 

 
Date Day of the week Time Description 

October 2, 2024 Wednesday 9:00 a.m. 

 

Logic and Accuracy Test and General 

Election Authorizations 
    

November 4, 2024 Monday 9:00 a.m. Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots 
    

November 5, 2024 Tuesday 5:00 p.m. 
Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots and 

Preliminary Returns 
    

November 8, 2024 Friday 9:00 a.m. 

Review of Vote-by-Mail Ballots, 

Provisional Ballots, 1st Unofficial 

Results and Selection of Precinct and 

Race for the Manual Audit 
    

November 15, 2024 Friday 5:05 p.m. 
Review of Overseas Vote-by-Mail 

Ballots and Official Certification 

    

November 22, 2024 Friday 9:00 a.m. Manual Audit of the Election 

 

 
 

 


